	Case 3:16-cv-00403-MMC Document	93 Filed 05/01/18 Page 1 of 3	
1	John Burton, State Bar No. 86029 jb@johnburtonlaw.com		
2	THE LAW OFFICES OF JOHN BURTON		
3	128 North Fair Oaks Avenue Pasadena, California 91103		
4	Telephone: (626) 449-8300/Fax: (626) 44		
5	Michael J. Haddad, State Bar No. 189114 haddad.sherwin@sbcglobal.net		
6	HADDAD & SHERWIN LLP 505 Seventeenth Street		
7	Oakland, California 94612 Telephone: (510) 452-5500/Fax: (510) 45	2-5510	
8	Attorneys for Plaintiffs Gary Martinovsky, M.D., and		
9	Integrated Pain Care, Inc.		
10			
11	UNITED STATE	ES DISTRICT COURT	
12		RICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12		0	
13	GARY MARTINOVSKY, M.D., and INTEGRATED PAIN CARE, INC.,	Case No. 3:16-CV-403 MMC	
15	Plaintiffs,	STIPULATION TO DISMISS ENTIRE ACTION WITH	
15 16	V.	PREJUDICE; ORDER	
	COUNTY OF ALAMEDA,		
17	DISTRICT ATTORNEY NANCY E. O'MALLEY, in Her Official and		
18	Individual Capacities, DA INSPECTORS JOHN PAUL		
19	WILLIAMS and EDDIE BERMUDEZ, CALIFORNIA		
20	DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE DETECTIVE FERNANDO		
21	CUBANGBANG, and DOES 1 to 20,		
22	Defendants.		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

	Case 3:16-cv-00403-MM	C Document 93 Filed 05/01/18 Page 2 of 3
1 2 3 4 5 6	The parties hereto, through their respective attorneys of record, hereby stipulate and agree that the entire action should be dismissed, with prejudice, pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii). All parties shall bear their own fees and costs. The parties request that the Court take the status conference set for 10:30 a.m. on May 11, 2018, off calendar.	
7 8 9		THE LAW OFFICES OF JOHN BURTON HADDAD & SHERWIN
10 11 12	Dated: April 30, 2018	By: <u>John Burton</u> John Burton Attorneys for Plaintiffs
 13 14 15 16 17 10 	Dated: April 30, 2018	XAVIER BECERRA Attorney General of California By: ////////////////////////////////////
 18 19 20 21 22 22 	Dated: April 30, 2018	BERTRAND, FOX, ELLIOT, OSMAN & WENZEL By: /S/ Michael C. Wenzel Michael C. Wenzel Attorneys for Defendant John P. Williams and All Dismissed Alameda County Defendants
23 24	ATTORNEY ATTESTATION	
24 25 26	I attest that I have been authorized by counsel to show their signature on this document as /S/.	
26 27 28	Dated: April 30, 2018	By: <u>/S/ John Burton</u> John Burton Attorneys For Plaintiffs

	Case 3:16-cv-00403-MMC Document 93 Filed 05/01/18 Page 3 of 3
1	ORDER
2	IT IS ORDERED that the entire action is dismissed, with prejudice, pursuant to
3	Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii). All parties shall bear their own fees and costs.
4	The status conference set for 10:30 a.m. on May 11, 2018, is off calendar.
5	
6	Dated:
7	United States District Judge
8	
9	
10	
11	
12 13	
13 14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27 29	
28	
	- 3 -